## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 398

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **September 12, 2017** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2017	603	8	Marie Weisel W. Forest Grove Rd (Mail check to: c/o Jessie Casaccio, 2808 N. Delsea Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360) Property deleted/refund overpayment	\$228.03
CY 2017	1301	23	Nancy Ann Santolini E. Wheat Rd. (Mail check to: 116 Knoll Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361) Granted an Appeal/Refund overpayment	\$513.72
CY 2017	1909	11	Keith or Karen L. Jeffers 2171 Vine Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund due to Duplicate payment	\$565.93
CY 2017	2418	58	Megan McCauley 1136 Fairmount Ave. (Make check payable to: Lisa Ferrell, 1208 Spoonbill Land Circle, Bradenton, FL 34209) Property transfer/refund overpayment	\$968.78 lings
CY 2017	3116	22	Robin M. Cohen 20 Temple Rd (Mail check to: c/o Stewart Cohen, 1851 Annlo Ln., Vineland, NJ 08361) Property transfer/refund overpayment	\$971.55
CY 2017	3304	35	Albert L. D'Ottavio or Mary D'Ottavio Estate 3344 E. Landis Ave. (Mail check to: 3319 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361) Granted an Appeal/Refund overpayment	\$894.98
CY 2017	4210	21	Harry or Gwen Drew 23 Evelyn Ave. (Make check payable to: Beacon Title Service, 727 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Duplicate payment	\$2,383.95
CY 2017	4918	7	Carlos Mercado 730 S. Sixth St. (Mail check to: 942 E. Grant Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361) Granted an Appeal/Refund overpayment	\$657.74
CY 2017	6101	3	Thomas Sr. or Lisa Tobolski 1101 Garrison Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted an Appeal/Refund overpayment	\$453.90

YEAR OCY 2017 BLOCK TO STANDARD STANDAR

**TOTAL REFUNDS** 

\$7,945.13

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated September 12, 2017 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	